Item Symbol Unit Conditions Max
PPPM W with a 10/1000us waveform 200
IPPM A with a 10/1000us waveform See Next Table
 Power dissipation PD W On infinite heat sink at TL=75℃ 1.0
Peak forward surge current IFSM A 8.3 ms single half sine-wave  uni-directional only
(note 2)
20
Operating junction and

Leakage
 @VRWM
IR(uA)
Reverse
Standoff
Voltage
Max
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max
Clamping
Voltage
@Ipp
UNI BI UNI BI Min.(V) Max.(V) IT(mA) UNI BI V RWM(V)( Vc(V)
CJSMF10A CJSMF10CA F10A F10CA 11.14 12.29 1 5 5 10 11.8 16.8
CJSMF11A CJSMF11CA F11A F11CA 12.25 13.49 1 5 5 11 11 18
CJSMF12A CJSMF12CA F12A F12CA 13.35 14.69 1 5 5 12 10.1 19.7
CJSMF13A CJSMF13CA F13A F13CA 14.46 15.89 1 5 5 13 9.3 21.3
CJSMF14A CJSMF14CA F14A F14CA 15.66 17.19 1 5 5 14 8.6 23
CJSMF15A CJSMF15CA F15A F15CA 16.77 18.49 1 5 5 15 8.2 24.2
CJSMF16A CJSMF16CA F16A F16CA 17.87 19.69 1 5 5 16 7.7 25.7
CJSMF17A CJSMF17CA F17A F17CA 18.98 20.89 1 5 5 17 7.3 27.3
CJSMF18A CJSMF18CA F18A F18CA 20.08 22.08 1 5 5 18 6.9 28.9
CJSMF20A CJSMF20CA F20A F20CA 22.29 24.48 1 5 5 20 6.2 32.1
CJSMF22A CJSMF22CA F22A F22CA 24.5 26.88 1 5 5 22 5.7 35.1
CJSMF24A CJSMF24CA F24A F24CA 26.81 29.48 1 5 5 24 5.2 38.5
CJSMF26A CJSMF26CA F26A F26CA 29.02 31.88 1 5 5 26 4.8 41.7
CJSMF28A CJSMF28CA F28A F28CA 31.22 34.38 1 5 5 28 4.4 44.9
CJSMF30A CJSMF30CA F30A F30CA 33.43 36.77 1 5 5 30 4.2 47.9
CJSMF33A CJSMF33CA F33A F33CA 36.85 40.57 1 5 5 33 3.8 52.8
CJSMF36A CJSMF36CA F36A F36CA 40.16 44.17 1 5 5 36 3.5 57.5
CJSMF40A CJSMF40CA F40A F40CA 44.58 49.07 1 5 5 40 3.1 63.9
CJSMF43A CJSMF43CA F43A F43CA 47.99 52.76 1 5 5 43 2.9 68.7
CJSMF45A CJSMF45CA F45A F45CA 50.2 55.26 1 5 5 45 2.8 72
CJSMF48A CJSMF48CA F48A F48CA 53.51 58.86 1 5 5 48 2.6 76.6
CJSMF51A CJSMF51CA F51A F51CA 56.93 62.66 1 5 5 51 2.5 81.6
CJSMF54A CJSMF54CA F54A F54CA 60.24 66.25 1 5 5 54 2.3 86.2
CJSMF58A CJSMF58CA F58A F58CA 64.66 71.15 1 5 5 58 2.2 92.7
CJSMF60A CJSMF60CA F60A F60CA 66.97 73.65 1 5 5 60 2.1 95.8
CJSMF64A CJSMF64CA F64A F64CA 71.39 78.54 1 5 5 64 2 102
CJSMF70A CJSMF70CA F70A F70CA 78.11 85.94 1 5 5 70 1.8 111.9
CJSMF75A CJSMF75CA F75A F75CA 83.63 92.04 1 5 5 75 1.7 119.8
CJSMF78A CJSMF78CA F78A F78CA 87.05 95.73 1 5 5 78 1.6 124.7
CJSMF85A CJSMF85CA F85A F85CA 94.78 103.93 1 5 5 85 1.45 135.6
CJSMF90A CJSMF90CA F90A F90CA 100.4 110.92 1 5 5 90 1.35 144.5
CJSMF100A CJSMF100CA F100A F100CA 111.45 122.91 1 5 5 100 1.25 160.4
IPP(A)
Typical Characteristics
3 www.jscj-elec.com Rev. - 1.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175